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NYS OFFICE OF GENERAL SERVICES 
PROCUREMENT SERVICES GROUP 

CONTRACTOR / RESELLER LIST 
for 

Group 76000   Award 00645 
 

Contract Contractor and Address Telephone Federal ID 
PT57160 Symantec Corporation  77-0181864 
 350 Ellis Street  
 Mt. View, CA  94043 
 
 Public Sector Business Operations Phone: (410) 257-1995 
 11320 Southern Maryland Blvd Fax: (650) 429-9072 
 Dunkirk MD  20754   kari_reinhardt@symantec.com 
 Attn: Kari Reinhardt  
 
 Deborah Vaughn Phone:  (703) 242-1411 
 606 Hillcrest Drive SW Fax:  (650) 429-5329 
 Vienna, VA  22180 deborah_vaughn@symantec.com 
 
 Value Added Resellers Telephone Federal ID 
 Accenture Phone: (312) 693-03 0 72-0542904 2
 1345 Avenue of the Americas Fax: (312) 652-0320 
 New York, NY  10105 Jon.S.Anto@accenture.com 
 Attn: Jon Anto, Manager 
 
MBE Advanced Technology Solutions  Phone: (518)452-3700 72-1563114 
 Group Inc. (DBA Atec Group) Fax: (518)452-3939 
 1762 Central Avenue  lneedham@atecgroup.com 
 Albany, NY  12205  
 Attn:  Lewis Needham 
 
 Advistor Phone:  (585) 264-1044 43-1964891 
 1163 Pittsford-Victor Road Fax:  (585)264-1466 
 Pittsford, NY  14534 bduca@advistor.com 
 Attn:  Bob Duca  
 
 Carahsoft Phone: (703) 871-85 1 52-2189693 1
 12369 Sunrise Valley Drive, Suite D2 Fax: (703) 871-8505 
 Reston, VA  02191 sales@carahsoft.com 
 Attn: Ryan Fagan 
 

CDWG                  Phone: 203-851-7222           36-4230110  
2 Enterprise Drive, Suite 404                  Fax:  203-899-2196 
Shelton, CT  06484                  jonmaz@cdwg.com 
Attn:  Jon Mazella 

 
 Continental Resources Inc Phone: (212) 695-3206 x 3232 04-2297141 
 14 Penn Plaza Fax:  
 New York, NY  10122 rbartolomeo@conres.com 
 Attn: Robert Bartolomeo 
   
 DynTek Phone: (518) 458-74 1 13-4067484 4
 11 Computer Dr W Ste 117 Fax: (518) 482-8375 
 Albany, NY  12205 Ron.BenYishay@dyntek.com 
 Attn: Ron Ben-Yishay, Regional Sales Manager  
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Contractor/Reseller List for Group 76060 -  Award # 00645  (Cont'd)Value Added Resellers 
 Value Added Resellers Telephone Federal ID
 

Garnet River                  Phone:  518-275-4800                      14-1824592 
8 Automation Lane                  Fax:  518-482-0522 
Albany, NY  12205                  mrichens@garnetriver.com 
Attn:  Michele Richens  

 
WBE ServerWare Corp Phone: (585) 785-61 1 16-1527928 1
 1250 Pittsford-Victor Road Fax: (585) 292-1644 
 Building 100 Suite 150 nys@serverwarecorp.com 
 Pittsford, NY  14534 jkegelmeyer@serverwarecorp.com 
 Attn: Jim Kegelmeyer 
 
MBE SHI International Corp. Phone: (845)265-9439 22-3009648 
 33 Knightsbridge Road Fax: (845)265-9452 
 Piscataway, NJ  08854 dean_howell@shi.com 
 Attn:  Dean Howell 
 
 Systems Management Planning Phone: (585) 324-08 0 16-1545953 0
 75 Goodway Drive Fax: (585) 475-0909 
 Rochester, NY  14623 er@smp-corp.com 
 Attn: Eric Rorapaugh 
  
 Webhouse Inc. Phone:  (516) 765-6300 11-3369453 
 450 Sunrise Hwy. Suite 103 Fax:  (516) 706-1557 
 Rockville Centre, NY  11570 rprashad@webhse.com 
 Attn:  Rosan Prashad  


